
Page: 1

Fdo: Carla Pereira

Total set medium speed Riders: 17,379 Km/h Riders: 3 Qualified: 1   (33,33 %) Not Qualified: 2   (66,67 %)

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
18/03/2017(Estremoz)

CEN * (80,000 Kms)

Município de Estremoz
Pres. Ground Jury: Carla Pereira 3* (POR)

Pres.Vet.Comm: João Pedro Candelas 2* (POR)

Minimum Speed: 12,000 Start Time: 09:00:00

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Rank.  Num            Rider                                      Horse                                Time (Ph)       T.Recovery    Speed Goal     Speed

1 301 Rui Lanternas Alcantava 33:72:40 (3) 65:21:00 258,81 149,71
GA 201 Jaime Magarreiro Chico 01:22:30 (2) 45:50:00 243,81
GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Cisne Zipper 04:72:30 (2) 73:90:00 771,81



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,379Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  3
Qualified: 1   (33,33 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (66,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN * / 80,000 Km

101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Cisneiros Nunes Pe(23325)

Code El. (GA) Zipper(4585)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 44:20:21
Hour of Arrival 51:02:11 23:00:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:22:11 04:70:31
Time Used 44:22:20 65:40:10
Time Used T. 44:22:2 04:72:3
Recovery 92:20:00 80:70:00
Cum. Recovery 92:20:00 73:90:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 211,71 167,02
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 211,71 771,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 518,61 533,71
Clas. Gral. 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 301 Rui Lanternas Alcantava 33:72:40  (3) 258,81 149,71 65:21:00
GA 201 Jaime Magarreiro Chico 01:22:30  (2) 708,71 45:50:00
GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Zipper 04:72:30  (2) 533,71 73:90:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,379Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  3
Qualified: 1   (33,33 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (66,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN * / 80,000 Km

102 Jaime Magarreiro(430)

Code El. (GA) Chico(6835)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 24:20:21
Hour of Arrival 41:02:11 44:85:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 24:22:11 01:20:31
Time Used 24:22:20 82:95:00
Time Used T. 24:22:2 01:22:3
Recovery 82:20:00 62:30:00
Cum. Recovery 82:20:00 45:50:00
Pulsations: 60 / 68 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 411,71 614,12
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 411,71 243,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 918,61 708,71
Clas. Gral. 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 301 Rui Lanternas Alcantava 33:72:40  (3) 258,81 149,71 65:21:00
GA 201 Jaime Magarreiro Chico 01:22:30  (2) 708,71 45:50:00
GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Zipper 04:72:30  (2) 533,71 73:90:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  17,379Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  3
Qualified: 1   (33,33 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (66,67 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN * / 80,000 Km

103 Rui Lanternas(11390)

Alcantava(7385)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:90 35:10:21 62:34:31
Hour of Arrival 31:02:11 03:00:31 31:93:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:12:11 62:30:31 33:74:41
Time Used 35:12:20 33:10:10 70:40:10
Time Used T. 35:12:2 62:32:3 33:72:4
Recovery 04:10:00 65:20:00 02:80:00
Cum. Recovery 04:10:00 63:40:00 65:21:00
Pulsations: 52 / 52 60 / 60 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 611,71 274,02 215,12
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 611,71 601,81 258,81
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 519,61 696,71 149,71
Clas. Gral. 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery Difference

1 301 Rui Lanternas Alcantava 33:72:40  (3) 258,81 149,71 65:21:00
GA 201 Jaime Magarreiro Chico 01:22:30  (2) 708,71 45:50:00
GA 101 Berenice Rugeroni P. Zipper 04:72:30  (2) 533,71 73:90:00



Page: 1

Fdo: Carla Pereira

Total set medium speed Riders: 13,783 Km/h Riders: 7 Qualified: 5   (71,43 %) Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
18/03/2017(Estremoz)

CEN 0  * (80,000 Kms)

Município de Estremoz
Pres. Ground Jury: Carla Pereira 3* (POR)

Pres.Vet.Comm: João Pedro Candelas 2* (POR)
Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Rank.  Num             Rider                         Horse            Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time         Speed   Recov.(*)  S.Art.813

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relva Franzino Dos C 11:60:0 25:23:50 024,4114:62:5  (3) 396,41 85:70:00 24,41
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares Enigma Da Bela 71:41:0 44:53:50 792,4172:12:5  (3) 239,41 83:80:00 03,41
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernande Aikan 61:11:0 33:54:50 198,3171:43:5  (3) 953,41 41:70:00 98,31
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereir Fakir Al Oasis 31:21:0 70:75:50 144,3145:44:5  (3) 719,31 34:40:00 44,31
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elv Flora 14:91:0 20:31:60 768,2112:35:5  (3) 485,31 34:40:00 78,21

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 33:61:0 91:83:30 399,0164:12:3  (1) 598,11
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Louren Fria



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,783Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 5   (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 0  * / 80,000 Km

104 Nuno Carrido(28940)

Code El. (ME) Castanho(10108)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:03:90
Hour of Arrival 64:15:21
Hour of Vet-Gate. 91:80:31
Time Used 91:83:30
Time Used T. 91:83:3
Recovery 33:61:00
Cum. Recovery 33:61:00
Pulsations: 82
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 598,11
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 598,11
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 399,01
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co 25:23:50  (3) 396,41 024,41 85:70:00
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 44:53:50  (3) 239,41 792,41 83:80:00
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernandes Aikan 33:54:50  (3) 953,41 198,31 41:70:00
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 70:75:50  (3) 719,31 144,31 34:40:00
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 20:31:60  (3) 485,31 768,21 34:40:00

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 91:83:30  (1) 399,01
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Lourenç Fria



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,783Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 5   (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 0  * / 80,000 Km

105 Miguel Angelo Lourenço(24693)

Code El. (OT) Fria(9065)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start
Hour of Arrival
Hour of Vet-Gate.
Time Used
Time Used T.
Recovery
Cum. Recovery
Pulsations:
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal
Cum. Av.Speed Goal
Cum.Av. Speed Grl.
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co 25:23:50  (3) 396,41 024,41 85:70:00
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 44:53:50  (3) 239,41 792,41 83:80:00
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernandes Aikan 33:54:50  (3) 953,41 198,31 41:70:00
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 70:75:50  (3) 719,31 144,31 34:40:00
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 20:31:60  (3) 485,31 768,21 34:40:00

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 91:83:30  (1) 399,01
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Lourenç Fria



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,783Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 5   (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 0  * / 80,000 Km

106 Sergio Miguel Pereira Ribeiro(11811)

Fakir Al Oasis(9353)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:03:90 85:63:31 31:03:51
Hour of Arrival 10:25:21 75:24:41 70:74:61
Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:65:21 31:05:41 05:15:61
Time Used 85:62:30 51:31:10 45:61:10
Time Used T. 85:62:3 31:04:4 70:75:5
Recovery 75:40:00 61:70:00 34:40:00
Cum. Recovery 75:40:00 31:21:00 65:61:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 62 / 60 64 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 088,11 681,81 506,51
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 088,11 334,31 719,31
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 695,11 748,21 144,31
Speed Art 813.1.1 44,31

Clas. Gral. 4 3 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co 25:23:50  (3) 396,41 024,41 85:70:00 24,41
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 44:53:50  (3) 239,41 792,41 83:80:00 03,41
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernandes Aikan 33:54:50  (3) 953,41 198,31 41:70:00 98,31
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 70:75:50  (3) 719,31 144,31 34:40:00 44,31
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 20:31:60  (3) 485,31 768,21 34:40:00 78,21

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 91:83:30  (1) 399,01
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Lourenç Fria



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,783Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 5   (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 0  * / 80,000 Km

107 Pedro Picão Fernandes Sá(25744)

Aikan(7340)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:03:90 95:43:31 54:03:51
Hour of Arrival 53:15:21 35:24:41 33:53:61
Hour of Vet-Gate. 95:45:21 54:05:41 74:24:61
Time Used 95:42:30 64:51:10 84:40:10
Time Used T. 95:42:3 54:04:4 33:54:5
Recovery 42:30:00 25:70:00 41:70:00
Cum. Recovery 42:30:00 61:11:00 03:81:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64 64 / 64 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 609,11 376,71 915,81
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 609,11 953,31 953,41
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 807,11 328,21 198,31
Speed Art 813.1.1 98,31

Clas. Gral. 3 4 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co 25:23:50  (3) 396,41 024,41 85:70:00 24,41
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 44:53:50  (3) 239,41 792,41 83:80:00 03,41
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernandes Aikan 33:54:50  (3) 953,41 198,31 41:70:00 98,31
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 70:75:50  (3) 719,31 144,31 34:40:00 44,31
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 20:31:60  (3) 485,31 768,21 34:40:00 78,21

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 91:83:30  (1) 399,01
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Lourenç Fria



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,783Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 5   (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 0  * / 80,000 Km

108 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Batista(4261)

Franzino Dos Condes(9122)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:33:90 34:75:21 05:30:51
Hour of Arrival 65:41:21 62:02:41 25:52:61
Hour of Vet-Gate. 34:71:21 05:32:41 05:33:61
Time Used 34:44:20 70:62:10 20:22:10
Time Used T. 34:44:2 05:01:4 25:23:5
Recovery 74:20:00 42:30:00 85:70:00
Cum. Recovery 74:20:00 11:60:00 90:41:00
Pulsations: 56 / 64 64 / 68 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 128,41 705,41 826,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 128,41 517,41 396,41
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 75,41 253,41 24,41
Speed Art 813.1.1 24,41

Clas. Gral. 1 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co 25:23:50  (3) 396,41 024,41 85:70:00 24,41
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 44:53:50  (3) 239,41 792,41 83:80:00 03,41
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernandes Aikan 33:54:50  (3) 953,41 198,31 41:70:00 98,31
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 70:75:50  (3) 719,31 144,31 34:40:00 44,31
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 20:31:60  (3) 485,31 768,21 34:40:00 78,21

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 91:83:30  (1) 399,01
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Lourenç Fria



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,783Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 5   (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 0  * / 80,000 Km

109 Luis Miguel Tavares Candeias(8840)

Enigma Da Bela Vista(9906)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:33:90 01:50:31 03:31:51
Hour of Arrival 13:71:21 25:62:41 44:82:61
Hour of Vet-Gate. 01:52:21 03:33:41 22:73:61
Time Used 01:25:20 02:82:10 41:51:10
Time Used T. 01:25:2 03:02:4 44:53:5
Recovery 93:70:00 83:60:00 83:80:00
Cum. Recovery 93:70:00 71:41:00 55:22:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 56 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 885,41 886,41 059,51
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 885,41 126,41 239,41
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 49,31 28,31 792,41
Speed Art 813.1.1 03,41

Clas. Gral. 2 2 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co 25:23:50  (3) 396,41 024,41 85:70:00 24,41
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 44:53:50  (3) 239,41 792,41 83:80:00 03,41
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernandes Aikan 33:54:50  (3) 953,41 198,31 41:70:00 98,31
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 70:75:50  (3) 719,31 144,31 34:40:00 44,31
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 20:31:60  (3) 485,31 768,21 34:40:00 78,21

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 91:83:30  (1) 399,01
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Lourenç Fria



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,783Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  17:00:00
Number of dorsal:  7
Qualified: 5   (71,43 %)
Not Qualified: 2   (28,57 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 0  * / 80,000 Km

110 Jorge M. Moleiro Elvas(942)

Flora(9001)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(2)PHASE III(1)

Kilometres 000,04 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:33:90 70:45:31 54:25:51
Hour of Arrival 00:00:31 11:70:51 20:60:71
Hour of Vet-Gate. 70:41:31 54:21:51 54:01:71
Time Used 70:14:30 83:81:10 71:31:10
Time Used T. 70:14:3 54:95:4 20:31:6
Recovery 70:41:00 43:50:00 34:40:00
Cum. Recovery 70:41:00 14:91:00 42:42:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 54 / 56 64
Time I rest 00:04:00 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 495,11 324,61 573,61
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 495,11 458,21 485,31
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 458,01 10,21 768,21
Speed Art 813.1.1 78,21

Clas. Gral. 5 5 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 801 Ricardo Miguel Relvas Franzino Dos Co 25:23:50  (3) 396,41 024,41 85:70:00 24,41
2 901 Luis Miguel Tavares C Enigma Da Bela 44:53:50  (3) 239,41 792,41 83:80:00 03,41
3 701 Pedro Picão Fernandes Aikan 33:54:50  (3) 953,41 198,31 41:70:00 98,31
4 601 Sergio Miguel Pereira Fakir Al Oasis 70:75:50  (3) 719,31 144,31 34:40:00 44,31
5 011 Jorge M. Moleiro Elva Flora 20:31:60  (3) 485,31 768,21 34:40:00 78,21

ME 401 Nuno Carrido Castanho 91:83:30  (1) 399,01
OT 501 Miguel Angelo Lourenç Fria



Page: 1

Fdo: Carla Pereira

Total set medium speed Riders: 14,233 Km/h Riders: 15 Qualified: 10   (66,67 %) Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
18/03/2017(Estremoz)
CEN 40  * (40,000 Kms)

Município de Estremoz
Pres. Ground Jury: Carla Pereira 3* (POR)

Pres.Vet.Comm: João Pedro Candelas 2* (POR)
Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Rank.  Num             Rider                         Horse            Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time         Speed   Recov.(*)  S.Art.813

1 21 António Sampaio Vést Aguardente 60:40:0 22:03:20 169,5161:62:2  (2) 804,61 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 91:50:0 03:03:20 749,5111:52:2  (2) 135,61 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 43:80:0 82:83:20 541,5145:92:2  (2) 110,61 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cor E - Azambu 53:80:0 62:83:20 841,5115:92:2  (2) 610,61 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Ho 84:40:0 72:14:20 568,4193:63:2  (2) 123,51 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 43:30:0 13:74:20 723,4175:34:2  (2) 936,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ra Femina 50% 45:70:0 01:15:20 120,4161:34:2  (2) 007,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pa Falcon 13:50:0 21:15:20 910,4114:54:2  (2) 584,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 61:30:0 60:51:30 103,2105:11:3  (2) 115,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Cios Domino 61:30:0 70:51:30 003,2115:11:3  (2) 015,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixe Helsinquia 43:60:0 82:33:10 938,2145:62:1  (1) 908,31
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muach Cola 60:40:0 61:81:10 233,5101:41:1  (1) 081,61
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 81:80:0 34:03:20 429,5152:22:2  (2) 258,61 00:00:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 71:30:0 40:51:30 303,2174:11:3  (2) 415,21 00:00:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 12:51:0 20:03:20 699,5114:41:2  (2) 028,71 00:00:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

2 Lourenço Moura Teixeira Aragão(8885)

Code El. (GA) Helsinquia(10395)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:60:01
Hour of Arrival 45:23:11
Hour of Vet-Gate. 82:93:11
Time Used 82:33:10
Time Used T. 82:33:1
Recovery 43:60:00
Cum. Recovery 43:60:00
Pulsations: 64 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 908,31
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 908,31
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 938,21
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

3 Barbara Sabido(13309)

Figo(9980)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:60:01 72:61:21
Hour of Arrival 35:23:11 13:33:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 72:63:11 10:44:31
Time Used 72:03:10 40:71:10
Time Used T. 72:03:1 13:74:2
Recovery 43:30:00 03:01:00
Cum. Recovery 43:30:00 40:41:00
Pulsations: 64 / 56 56 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 218,31 175,51
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 218,31 936,41
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 762,31 723,41
Speed Art 813.1.1 33,41

Clas. Gral. 01 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Palmeiro(29504)

Falcon(10377)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:30:01 35:01:21
Hour of Arrival 22:52:11 21:43:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 35:03:11 01:34:31
Time Used 35:72:10 91:32:10
Time Used T. 35:72:1 21:15:2
Recovery 13:50:00 85:80:00
Cum. Recovery 13:50:00 92:41:00
Pulsations: 64 / 56 60 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 965,41 304,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 965,41 584,41
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 456,31 910,41
Speed Art 813.1.1 20,41

Clas. Gral. 7 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

5 João Filipe Bravo Ramalho(25390)

Femina 50%(10378)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:30:01 51:31:21
Hour of Arrival 12:52:11 01:43:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 51:33:11 85:04:31
Time Used 51:03:10 55:02:10
Time Used T. 51:03:1 01:15:2
Recovery 45:70:00 84:60:00
Cum. Recovery 45:70:00 24:41:00
Pulsations: 64 / 51 52 / 52
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 275,41 038,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 275,41 007,41
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 692,31 120,41
Speed Art 813.1.1 20,41

Clas. Gral. 9 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

6 Luis Conceição(3450)

Code El. (ME) Castanha(10357)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:01 63:90:21
Hour of Arrival 51:41:11 20:01:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 63:92:11 00:03:31
Time Used 63:92:10 62:00:10
Time Used T. 63:92:1 20:03:2
Recovery 12:51:00 85:91:00
Cum. Recovery 12:51:00 91:53:00
Pulsations:
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 261,61 758,91
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 261,61 028,71
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 393,31 699,51
Speed Art 813.1.1 00,61

Clas. Gral. 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

7 João Moura Caleiro(24133)

Code El. (ME) Huelva(10131)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:30:01 43:20:21
Hour of Arrival 61:41:11 34:31:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 43:22:11 72:13:31
Time Used 43:91:10 90:11:10
Time Used T. 43:91:1 34:03:2
Recovery 81:80:00 44:71:00
Cum. Recovery 81:80:00 20:62:00
Pulsations: 60 / 52 88
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 838,61 668,61
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 838,61 258,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 280,51 429,51
Speed Art 813.1.1 29,51

Clas. Gral. 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

8 Filipe Guibarra(23600)

Fantoche(8702)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:60:01 93:80:21
Hour of Arrival 02:32:11 03:61:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 93:82:11 94:22:31
Time Used 93:22:10 15:70:10
Time Used T. 93:22:1 03:03:2
Recovery 91:50:00 91:60:00
Cum. Recovery 91:50:00 83:11:00
Pulsations: 64 / 52 60 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 715,51 686,71
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 715,51 135,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 915,41 749,51
Speed Art 813.1.1 59,51

Clas. Gral. 6 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

9 João Afonso Comenda(24563)

Hermosa Dos Hospitais(10039)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:01 93:95:11
Hour of Arrival 15:41:11 72:12:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 93:91:11 95:62:31
Time Used 93:91:10 84:12:10
Time Used T. 93:91:1 72:14:2
Recovery 84:40:00 23:50:00
Cum. Recovery 84:40:00 02:01:00
Pulsations: 56 / 56 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 230,61 076,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 230,61 123,51
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 660,51 568,41
Speed Art 813.1.1 78,41

Clas. Gral. 3 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

10 Ana Sofia Ramalho(10038)

Galam(10422)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:30:01 62:30:21
Hour of Arrival 25:41:11 82:12:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 62:32:11 04:72:31
Time Used 62:02:10 20:81:10
Time Used T. 62:02:1 82:83:2
Recovery 43:80:00 21:60:00
Cum. Recovery 43:80:00 64:41:00
Pulsations: 60 64 / 60
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 896,61 873,51
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 896,61 110,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 919,41 541,51
Speed Art 813.1.1 51,51

Clas. Gral. 5 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

11 Francisco Cabral Cordovil(7157)

E - Azambu(8709)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:30:01 52:30:21
Hour of Arrival 05:41:11 62:12:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 52:32:11 93:72:31
Time Used 52:02:10 10:81:10
Time Used T. 52:02:1 62:83:2
Recovery 53:80:00 31:60:00
Cum. Recovery 53:80:00 84:41:00
Pulsations: 52 / 48 60 / 56
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 507,61 183,51
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 507,61 610,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 229,41 841,51
Speed Art 813.1.1 51,51

Clas. Gral. 4 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

12 António Sampaio Véstia(27706)

Aguardente(6777)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:01 71:85:11
Hour of Arrival 11:41:11 22:01:31
Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:81:11 91:31:31
Time Used 71:81:10 50:21:10
Time Used T. 71:81:1 22:03:2
Recovery 60:40:00 75:20:00
Cum. Recovery 60:40:00 30:70:00
Pulsations: 56 / 52 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 671,61 746,61
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 671,61 804,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 923,51 169,51
Speed Art 813.1.1 69,51

Clas. Gral. 1 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

13 Hugo Parreiras Muacho(23626)

Code El. (GA) Cola(9977)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:00:01
Hour of Arrival 01:41:11
Hour of Vet-Gate. 61:81:11
Time Used 61:81:10
Time Used T. 61:81:1
Recovery 60:40:00
Cum. Recovery 60:40:00
Pulsations: 60 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 081,61
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 081,61
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 233,51
Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

14 Pedro Casaca Costa(1073)

Code El. (ME) Eolico Pc(9415)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:90:01 10:04:21
Hour of Arrival 44:65:11 40:40:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:00:21 71:80:41
Time Used 10:15:10 30:42:10
Time Used T. 10:15:1 40:51:3
Recovery 71:30:00 31:40:00
Cum. Recovery 71:30:00 03:70:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 70
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 931,11 772,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 931,11 415,21
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 908,01 303,21
Speed Art 813.1.1 03,21

Clas. Gral. 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

15 Matilde Presado Ciosta(25646)

Domino(7801)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:90:01 20:04:21
Hour of Arrival 64:65:11 70:40:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 20:00:21 35:70:41
Time Used 20:15:10 50:42:10
Time Used T. 20:15:1 70:51:3
Recovery 61:30:00 64:30:00
Cum. Recovery 61:30:00 20:70:00
Pulsations: 60 / 60 64 / 64
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 531,11 272,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 531,11 015,21
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 808,01 3,21
Speed Art 813.1.1 03,21

Clas. Gral. 31 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00



Date: 18/03/2017Average speed I combine Classified Riders  14,233Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  14:00:00
Number of dorsal:  15
Qualified: 10   (66,67 %)
Not Qualified: 5   (33,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

II RAID HIPICO DE HOMENAGEM A D. VALERIE CLARKE
CEN 40  * / 40,000 Km

16 Filipe Presado Costa(25647)

Hebraico PC(10091)

PHASE I(2)PHASE II(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02
Hour of Start 00:90:01 10:04:21
Hour of Arrival 54:65:11 60:40:41
Hour of Vet-Gate. 10:00:21 72:70:41
Time Used 10:15:10 50:42:10
Time Used T. 10:15:1 60:51:3
Recovery 61:30:00 12:30:00
Cum. Recovery 61:30:00 73:60:00
Pulsations: 64 / 60 62 / 62
Time I rest 00:04:00
Av.Speed Goal 731,11 272,41
Cum. Av.Speed Goal 731,11 115,21
Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 908,01 103,21
Speed Art 813.1.1 03,21

Clas. Gral. 11 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 21 António Sampaio Vésti Aguardente 22:03:20  (2) 804,61 169,51 75:20:00 69,51
2 8 Filipe Guibarra Fantoche 03:03:20  (2) 135,61 749,51 91:60:00 59,51
3 01 Ana Sofia Ramalho Galam 82:83:20  (2) 110,61 541,51 21:60:00 51,51
4 11 Francisco Cabral Cord E - Azambu 62:83:20  (2) 610,61 841,51 31:60:00 51,51
5 9 João Afonso Comenda Hermosa Dos Hos 72:14:20  (2) 123,51 568,41 23:50:00 78,41
6 3 Barbara Sabido Figo 13:74:20  (2) 936,41 723,41 03:01:00 33,41
7 5 João Filipe Bravo Ram Femina 50% 01:15:20  (2) 007,41 120,41 84:60:00 20,41
8 4 Nuno Miguel Lopes Pal Falcon 21:15:20  (2) 584,41 910,41 85:80:00 20,41
9 61 Filipe Presado Costa Hebraico PC 60:51:30  (2) 115,21 103,21 12:30:00 03,21
01 51 Matilde Presado Ciost Domino 70:51:30  (2) 015,21 003,21 64:30:00 03,21

GA 2 Lourenço Moura Teixei Helsinquia 82:33:10  (1) 938,21
GA 31 Hugo Parreiras Muacho Cola 61:81:10  (1) 233,51
ME 7 João Moura Caleiro Huelva 34:03:20  (2) 429,51 44:71:00
ME 41 Pedro Casaca Costa Eolico Pc 40:51:30  (2) 303,21 31:40:00
ME 6 Luis Conceição Castanha 20:03:20  (2) 699,51 85:91:00


